	: 24,490
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDAT (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar PD 3 _ 2 3 _ 0 PAT POBA/REV02	04 - 03 - 2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼	101656316
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Klaus JURISCH COMPN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GreCon Dimter Holzoptimierung Nord GmbH & Co.
Volker CAMEN	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Address: Hannoversche Strasse 58
2 Notive of conveyence:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	200
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Alfeld State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: GERMANY ZIP: D-31061
Execution Date: 20 October 2000 (20.10.00)	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is: 20.10.00 and 30.10.00
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09816042	
Additional numbe	rs Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Gary A. Hecht	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 36,826	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: 1101 Market Street	
2600 Aramark Tower	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Philadelphia State/Prov.: PA	8. Deposit account number:
Country: USA ZIP: 19107-2950	
	OT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Gary A. Hecht	Jan / held 3/23/01
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	
03/28/2001 AMONDAF1 00000033 09616042	
02 FC:581 40.00 0P	

PATENT REEL: 011633 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, 1) Klaus JURISCH and 2) Volker CAMEN, citizens of Germany and residing respectively at 1) Hoflundenberg, D-25856 Hattstedtermarsch, Germany, and 2) Hinsiekweg 27 D, D-31061 Alfeld, Germany, hereinafter called "Assignors", have invented new and useful improvements in

ALIGNING AND FEEDING DEVICE FOR PANEL-SHAPED WORKPIECES

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, claiming the priority of August 22, 2000, of German (Patent) Application No. 100 41 241.6, the said U.S. application having been executed by us on the

WHEREAS GreCon Dimter Holzoptimierung Nord GmbH & Co. KG, having its principal place of business at Hannoversche Strasse 58, D-31061 Alfeld, Germany, hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon said application or for the improvements therein contained;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (U.S.\$1.00) and other valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt

1

PATENT REEL: 011633 FRAME: 0289 whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said application and the invention therein contained, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon or therefor in the United States of America and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, and continuations thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be issued, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the same as it would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all such Letters Patents to the said Assignee in accordance with this instrument of assignment.

We further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors, and administrators will execute and deliver to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns any further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary by the said Assignee to enable the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file applications for the said improvements and invention in the United States of America and that may be necessary to vest in the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns the title herein conveyed or intended so to be, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States Patent Office.

AND WE further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises that we, our executors, and administrators will at any time, upon request, communicate to the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns any facts relating to the said invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or to our

2

PATENT REEL: 011633 FRAME: 0290 executors and administrators, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested so to do by the said Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this 2000 day of 000

(Klaus JURISCH)

(Volker CAMEN)

In the presence of:

(Martin STEINBACH)

(El Yamani CHAOU)

RECORDED: 03/23/2001

3